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Schedule of Rates (continued)  

 
 RATE SCHEDULE W-1------------------------------------------------Residential Service 

 
AVAILABLE: 
This service is available at points on the Company’s existing distribution facilities located within the 
Company’s certificated area: 
 
APPLICABLE: 

This rate schedule applies to water service supplied at one point of delivery to residential 
customers for domestic use by the customer or members of customer’s household for nonbusiness, 
noncommercial or nonindustrial purposes. Such domestic use shall include water which is ultimately 
used or consumed for household purposes such as bathing, cooking and sanitary uses. Such sales shall 
include, but not be limited to, water service provided through a single or master meter for residential 
apartments or condominiums, including service for common areas and facilities and vacant residential 
units. Sales of water to customers who purchase water for domestic use under this rate schedule shall 
be classified by the Company as “residential” sales exempt from state sales tax. This tariff is intended 
to satisfy the provisions of Seciton 144.030(23) RSMo, by establishing a classification system 
permitting the sales and purchases of metered water for domestic use under this tariff to be classified 
as “residential” and exempt from sales tax. Taxes other than state sales taxes may still be applicable 
to such sales. 

The rates for service in this schedule consist of a minimum charge which is payable whether or 
not there is any water usage during a month. 
 

 Minimum Monthly Charges: 
   5/8” Meter (Includes 3,000 gal/month)    $12.99 
   3/4” Meter (Includes 4,500 gal/month)    $16.72 
   1” Meter (Includes 7,500 gal/month)     $24.18 
   1.5” Meter (Includes 15,000 gal/month)    $42.82 
   2” Meter (Includes 24,000 gal/month)    $65.19 
   4” Meter (Includes 75,000 gal/month)    $191.95 
   6” Meter (Includes 150,000 gal/month)    $378.37 
 
 
  Commodity Charge - $2.49 per 1,000 gallons over the minimum prorated to the actual 
volume of consumption. 
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Schedule of Rates (continued)  

 
 RATE SCHEDULE W-2------------------------------------------------Industrial/Commercial 

 
AVAILABILITY 
This service is available at points to industrial/commercial customers proximate to the Company’s 
distribution facilities within the Company’s certificated area. 
 
APPLICABLE: 

The rates for service in this schedule consist of a minimum charge which is payable whether or 
not there is any water usage during a month. 
 

 Minimum Monthly Charges: 
   5/8” Meter (Includes 3,000 gal/month)    $12.99 
   3/4” Meter (Includes 4,500 gal/month)    $16.72 
   1” Meter (Includes 7,500 gal/month)     $24.18 
   1.5” Meter (Includes 15,000 gal/month)    $42.82 
   2” Meter (Includes 24,000 gal/month)    $65.19 
   4” Meter (Includes 75,000 gal/month)    $191.95 
   6” Meter (Includes 150,000 gal/month)    $378.37 

 
 
  Commodity Charge - $2.49 per 1,000 gallons over the minimum prorated to the actual 
volume of consumption. 
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SCHEDULE OF SERVICE CHARGES 

 
DISCONNECT FOR NON-PAYMENT, SPECIAL REQUEST SERVICE TERMINATION OR 
RECONNECTION CHARGE: 
 
+ Per Rule 7 and/or upon request of the customer, the company will either terminate or reconnect a 
water service. The cost for either service during normal working hours  of 8:30 AM to 4:00 PM 
Monday through Friday excluding holidays, shall be $31.00 payable in advance. The cost during 
other than normal working hours shall be $70.00. Routine request for termination or reconnection 
which allows the Company five (5) business days lead time will be done at no charge. 
 
LATE PAYMENT CHARGE:   $6.50 per notice per month 
 May be assessed in accordance with Rule 10. 
 Applies only when disconnect is mailed.  
 Only one charge applies to a customer that is billed for  
  water and sewer service on the same bill. 
 
RETURN CHECK CHARGE:   $25.00 + 
 May be assessed in accordance with rule 10. 
 Only one charge per returned check. 
 
METER TESTING CHARGE:   $55.00 
 May be assessed in accordance with Rule 12. 
 
 
 
 
*  Indicates New Rate or Text 
+  Indicates Changed Rate or Text 




